#### SB0290/263625/1

BY: Senator Hershey

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 290, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, after "General;" insert "<u>authorizing the Attorney General to appoint the Director of the Division with the advice and consent of the Senate;</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, after line 8, insert:

# "(B) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SHALL APPOINT A DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE.";

and in lines 9 and 14, strike "(b)" and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively.

On page 4 of the bill, in lines 1, 4, and 16, strike "(d)", "(e)", and "(g)", respectively, and substitute "(E)", "(F)", and "(H)", respectively; and in line 1, strike (c) and substitute "(D)".

On page 5 of the bill, in line 21, strike " $\S$  6–602(C)" and substitute " $\S$  6–602(D)".

In the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0290/843722/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)".